15000121819	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900300535179
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/22/1701023005 **50.00 06/22/1701023005 **50.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TIVISION OF CO
Office Use Only	PH 3: 30
	JUN 3 0 2017 D CUSHING

i.

I

. . .

ł

### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: GOLDELM AT SIENA SPRINGS, LLC

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

## Roderick R. Hubbard 7000 Mae Anne Avenue-Office Reno, Nevada 89523

For further information concerning this matter, please call Roderick R. Hubbard at (775) 747-7500.

JUN 22 pH 3: 30



#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

#### FOR

### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Companies in accordance with Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the merging party is:

# Siena Springs, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The Document Number for this LLC is L15000143855.

**SECOND:** The name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party is:

## Goldelm at Siena Springs, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The Document Number for this LLC is L15000121819.

**<u>THIRD</u>**: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with Sections 605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b).

**FOURTH:** The surviving entity, Goldelm at Siena Springs, LLC, whose Articles of Organization were filed with the State of Florida on or around July 16, 2015, is and was in existence before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.

**<u>FIFTH:</u>** This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Florida Statutes.

**SIXTH:** The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

**SEVENTH:** Signatures for Each Party:

Name of Entity/ Organization:

R R Millan

Signature:

SIENA SPRINGS, LLC

GOLDELM AT SIENA SPRINGS, LLC

Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

Roderick R. Hubbard, Manager

Roderick R. Hubbard, Manager